APPLICATIONS
• Canopies, soffits, parking garages, and facades.
SPECIFICATIONS
• Aluminum lens frame with prismatic, flat glass lens, fully gasketed to
housing. Hinged frame secured with captive screw. Optional drop
prismatic acrylic, or drop prismatic polycarbonate lenses. Diffused,
anodized aluminum reflectors for horizontal or vertical lamp, provides
asymmetric or symmetric light pattern, respectively.
• Square, formed galvanized steel housing with integral trim flange.
Recessed mount provided with adjustable aluminum brackets.
Designed for 1/4" to 3/4" thick ceiling with 141/4" square, rough
opening. Thermal protector included.
• Formed aluminum reflector provides uniform lighting.
• Medium porcelain socket, pulse rated, with spring-loaded, nickel-
plated center contact and reinforced lamp grip screw shell. CWA
type ballast, HPF, starting rated at -20°F (-40°F for HPS).
• Trim and door finished in white powder paint.
LISTINGS
• UL and cUL 1598 listed for damp locations.
CEILING
RECESSED
SOFFITIER SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE: ST-P15-VLSY-FGP-Q-WH-F1
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
Outdoor Lighting
A
B
C
FLANGE
Series VoltageLamp Type/
Wattage
Lamp
Orientation/
Distribution
Lens OptionsColor
SERIES
ST Soffitier
SOURCE/WATTAGE
PULSE START METAL HALIDE
P70 70 watt (ED-17)
P10 100 watt (ED-17)
P12 125 watt (ED-17)
P15 150 watt (ED-17)
P171 175 watt (ED-17)
HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM
S70 70 watt (ED-17)
S10 100 watt (ED-17)
S15 150 watt (ED-17)
FLUORESCENT3
F84 2x42 PLT
LAMP ORIENTATION/DISTRIBUTION
HLAS Horizontal  - Asymmetric
VLSY Vertical - Symmetric
LENS
FGP* Flat Glass (prismatic)
DA Drop Acrylic
DP Drop Polycarbonate
VOLTAGE
Q2 Quad-Tap® (120/208/240/277V)
T2, 4 Tri-Tap® (120/277/347V)
COLOR
WH White
OPTIONS
F1 Fusing - 120V
F2 Fusing - 208V
F3 Fusing - 240V
F4 Fusing - 277V
F5 Fusing - 480V
F6 Fusing - 347V
QZ Quartz RS with lmap
L Lamp
1 Vertical lamp orientation only.
2 Factory wired for highest voltage unless specified.
3 Horizontal design only. Must specify wire voltage
120 or 277 for thermal protector on fluorescent units.
4 Not available on F84 unit
A B C Weight
1313/16" 8" 165/8" 34 lbs
351 mm 203 mm 422 mm 15.4 kg
PHOTOMETRIC REPORT
Catalog Number Report #
STCM-P10-HLAS-FGP-X-WT L4035ST
Copyright © 2011  HUBBELL LIGHTING All Rights Reserved   SOFFITIER-SPEC6/11 Printed in USA
Hubbell Industrial Lighting • 701 Millennium Boulevard • Greenville, SC 29607 • PHONE: 864-678-1000
For more information visit our web site: www.hubbell-ltg.com
Due to our continued efforts to improve our products, product specifications are subject to change without notice.
Outdoor Lighting
- - - - - -